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SUMMARY OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACTS COMPLETED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2004

Development of Tung Chung
Area 31 Phase 3

Maintenance and the Vacant Flats
Refurbishment of Tsing Yi District
2001/2003

Conversion and Extension to
Existing Schools — Group 2 under
School Improvement Programme
Phase IV Package 1

Development of Tin Shui Wai
Area 102 Phase 3

Hong Kong International Airport

— Toilets Improvement Works Phase IV

Total

B YAU LEE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Commencement

date

July 2001

July 2001

September 2001

August 2002

July 2003

Completion
date

December 2003

November 2003

September 2003

June 2003

December 2003

Original
contract value
HK$ million

675

46

140

44

910




SUMMARY OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACTS SECURED IN PRIOR YEARS AND

31ST MARCH 2004

Redevelopment of Kwai Chung Estate
Phase 3

Remodelling of Tang Shiu Kin Hospital

Design & Construction of
Fitting-out Works to Buildings
and Lands and Other Properties
for Kowloon and New Territories
-Western Region

Development of Tung Chung
Area 31 Phase 2

Total

Commencement
date

March 2002

December 2002

June 2002

December 2002

Original

contract value

HK$ million

845

180

550

441

2,016

IN PROGRESS DURING THE YEAR ENDED

Estimated
remaining
works as at
31st March
2004

HKS million

381

126

155

298

960

YAU LEE HOLDINGS LIMITED
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SUMMARY OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACTS SECURED IN CURRENT YEAR AND IN PROGRESS DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2004

Construction of Education Resource
Center cum Public Transport
Interchange at Kowloon Tong

Design and Construction of Joint User
Building at Rock Hill Street
Kennedy Town

Po Leung Kuk School Improvement
Programme — Group 2

Design Renovation and Conversion
of Old Married Quarters and
the Design and Construction of
Supporting Facilities for the
Reprovisioning of Victoria Prison
at Lai Chi Kok reception Centre

Total

B YAU LEE HOLDINGS LIMITED

Commencement
date

May 2003

July 2003

December 2003

March 2004

Original
contract value
HK$ million

397

213

87

228

925

Estimated
remaining
works as at
31st March
2004

HKS million

353

182

86

228

849




SUMMARY OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACTS SECURED IN CURRENT YEAR BUT COMMENCE WORK SUBSEQUENT TO THE YEAR ENDED
31ST MARCH 2004

Estimated
remaining
works as at
Commencement Original 31st March
date contract value 2004
HKE million HKZ million
Term Contract for the Alterations, April 2004 218 218
Additions, Maintenance & Repairs
of Buildings and Lands and
Other Properties for which the
Architectural Services Department
(Property Services Branch)
is responsible (Kwun Tong,
Mongkok & Yaumatei)
Term Contract for the Alterations, April 2004 347 347
Additions, Maintenance & Repairs
of Buildings and Lands and
Other Properties for which the
Architectural Services Department
(Property Services Branch)
is responsible (Tuen Mun & Yuen Long)
Total 565 565
Contracts in hand as at 31st March 2004 3,506 2,374

YAU LEE HOLDINGS LIMITED



