SUMMARY OF CONTRACTS

CONTRACTS COMPLETED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2004

	Commencement date	Completion date	Original contract value HK\$ million
Development of Tung Chung Area 31 Phase 3	July 2001	December 2003	675
Maintenance and the Vacant Flats Refurbishment of Tsing Yi District 2001/2003	July 2001	November 2003	46
Conversion and Extension to Existing Schools – Group 2 under School Improvement Programme Phase IV Package 1	September 2001	September 2003	140
Development of Tin Shui Wai Area 102 Phase 3	August 2002	June 2003	44
Hong Kong International Airport – Toilets Improvement Works Phase IV	July 2003	December 2003	5
Total			910

CONTRACTS SECURED IN PRIOR YEARS AND IN PROGRESS DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2004

			Estimated remaining works as at
	Commencement date	Original contract value HK\$ million	31st March 2004 HK\$ million
Redevelopment of Kwai Chung Estate Phase 3	March 2002	845	381
Remodelling of Tang Shiu Kin Hospital	December 2002	180	126
Design & Construction of Fitting-out Works to Buildings and Lands and Other Properties for Kowloon and New Territories -Western Region	June 2002	550	155
Development of Tung Chung Area 31 Phase 2	December 2002	441	298
Total		2,016	960

CONTRACTS SECURED IN CURRENT YEAR AND IN PROGRESS DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2004

	Commencement date	Original contract value HK\$ million	Estimated remaining works as at 31st March 2004
Construction of Education Resource Center cum Public Transport Interchange at Kowloon Tong	May 2003	397	353
Design and Construction of Joint User Building at Rock Hill Street Kennedy Town	July 2003	213	182
Po Leung Kuk School Improvement Programme – Group 2	December 2003	87	86
Design Renovation and Conversion of Old Married Quarters and the Design and Construction of Supporting Facilities for the Reprovisioning of Victoria Prison at Lai Chi Kok reception Centre	March 2004		228
Total		925	849

CONTRACTS SECURED IN CURRENT YEAR BUT COMMENCE WORK SUBSEQUENT TO THE YEAR ENDED **31ST MARCH 2004**

			Estimated remaining works as at	
	Commencement date	Original contract value HK\$ million	31st March 2004 HK\$ million	
Term Contract for the Alterations, Additions, Maintenance & Repairs of Buildings and Lands and Other Properties for which the Architectural Services Department (Property Services Branch) is responsible (Kwun Tong, Mongkok & Yaumatei)	April 2004	218	218	
Term Contract for the Alterations, Additions, Maintenance & Repairs of Buildings and Lands and Other Properties for which the Architectural Services Department (Property Services Branch) is responsible (Tuen Mun & Yuen Long)	April 2004	347	347	
Total		565	565	
Contracts in hand as at 31st March 2004		3,506	2,374	